押釦スイッチ　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　PUSH BUTTON SWITCHES
セルフロック／Latching
品　番
PARTS  NO. CIRCUIT SWITCHING
FUNCTION RATING INSULATION
RESISTANCE
VOLTAGE
BREAKDOWN

2 DPDT
SP3T
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
2 DA
PC Terminals
P Straight
B Straight with Bracket
B1 Straight with Inline Bracket
(Single Pole only)
H Right Angle with Bracket
V Vertical with Bracket
V1 Vertical with Inline Bracket
(Single Pole only)
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
A22K1H-DA
K1 A
Black .250” (6.35mm)
Wide Rocker
Rockers
C .260” (6.6mm) Wide (K only)
D .250” (6.35mm) Wide (K1 only)
E .300” (7.6mm) Wide (K1 only)
H
Actuators
K Snap Top for Rocker
Code C
* K1 Snap Top for Rockers
Codes D & E
*Available in Americas only
Right Angle PC Terminals
DPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
K1 Snap Top Actuator
Circuits
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
R (ON) NONE ON
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
S (ON) OFF ON
4 ON ON ON
6 (ON) ON (ON)
7 ON ON (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
3-ON circuits
*
*

1 ON NONE OFF
2 ON NONE ON
TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
CWSA11AANS
A
Pole
1 SPST &
SPDT
11
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLES
Cap Color
A Black
A
Housing
A Black
Inscription
For SPST & SPDT
No
Code None
For SPST
1 Horizontal
2 Vertical
3 Dot Marking
N S
Terminals
F Quick
Connect*
H Right
Angle PC
2CWSB
Circuit
1 ON NONE OFF
TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
CWSB21AA2F
A
Poles
1 SPST
2 DPST
12
Cap Color
A Black
A
Housing
A Black
Inscription
No
Code
None
(SPST only)
1 Horizontal
2 Vertical
3 Dot Marking
(SPST only)
F
Terminals
S1 Solder Lug*
S1CWT
Circuit
2 ON NONE ON
TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
CWT12AAS1
A
Pole
1 SPDT
21
Cap Color
A Black
A
Housing
A Black
* Wire harness &
 cable assemblies

1 SPDT
2 DPDT
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
2 YG
Circuits
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
PC Terminals
P Straight
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
G22KP-YA
K A
Rocker Cap
Y Rocker
P
Actuator
K Snap Top
Straight PC Terminals
DPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Snap Top
with Black Rocker
Rocker Position
(   ) = Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole Model
Up Center Down Up Center Down
Note: Terminal numbers are
 not actually on the switch.
SP
G12
G13
G15
G18
G19
ON
ON
ON
(ON)
ON
NONE
OFF
NONE
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
(ON)
(ON)
(ON)
5-6 OPEN 5-4 SPDT
DP
G22

1 SPDT
2 DPDT
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
1GW
Circuit
2 ON NONE ON
PC Terminals
P Straight
H Right Angle
V Vertical
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ROCKER ORDERING EXAMPLE
GW12RCP
R PC
Straight PC Terminals
SPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Red Rocker Cap
Rocker Position Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole Model
Up Center Down Up Center Down Note:  Terminal numbers are not
          actually on the switch.
SP GW12 ON NONE ON 5-6 OPEN 5-4 SPDT
DP GW22 ON NONE ON 5-6  2-3 OPEN 5-4  2-1 DPDT
POLES & CIRCUIT
TYPICAL SWITCH DIMENSIONS
Straight PC  Single Pole
Straight PC  Double Pole
GW12RCP On single pole models positions 1 & 3 are support pins.
GW22LCP
(4.5)
.177
(7.0)
.276
(3.0)
.118
(0.25) Typ
 .010
(0.25) Typ
 .010
(2.3)
.091
(7.0)
.276
(2.6)
.102
28°
(1.35)
.053 P/N This Side
(0.4) Dia Typ
.016
(2.54) Typ
 .100
(2.54)
.100
4
5
6
1
3
(0.25) Typ
 .010
(0.25) Typ
 .010
(3.0)
.118
(4.5)
.177
(7.0)
.276
(2.6)
.102
(3.8)
.150
(7.0)
.276
(2.6)
.102
28°
P/N This Side
(0.4) Dia Typ
.016

G .450”  (11.43mm)
Wide Paddle
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
2 GM2T
DPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
.365” (9.27mm) Wide
Red Rocker
Circuits
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
Contact Materials & Ratings
W Silver; Rated
6A @ 125V AC & 3A @ 250V AC
G Gold; Rated
0.4VA max @ 28V AC/DC max
A
Gold over Silver; Rated 6A @
125V AC & 0.4VA max @ 28V
AC/DC max
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
M2T22TXG41-DC
D
Mounting Frame for Actuators
with Straight or Angle PC Mount
C
Mounting Frame
TX
For Actuators with
Straight or Angle
PC Mount
PC Terminals
13 Straight with
.460” (11.7mm) Bracket
30 .150” (3.81mm) Right Angle
41 .150” (3.81mm) Vertical
Poles
1 SPDT
2 DPDT
Gold Contacts
with 0.4VA Rating
.150” (3.81mm)
Vertical Terminals
TX 41
IMPORTANT:
Switches are supplied without UL,